
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016, 10 February 2016


Ref No: SQ16-000036


OUTCOME: 2 - Access to Pharmaceutical Services


Topic: Diabetes Related Technologies


Type of Question: Hansard Page 113, 10 February 2016


Senator: Brown, Carol


Question:


a) When was the Department requested by the Minister to start the work (provide options for establishing an appropriate assessment pathway for new technologies)?

b) Can you please provide an indication of when this work may be completed?


Answer:


a) 23 October 2015.


b) This work is currently expected to be completed by 30 June 2016.

